

**Sumeet Chandel vs. Pawan @ Pavinder Singh
and others**

FAO No. 220 of 2025

14.08.2025 Present: Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.

On taking steps within a week, issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

August 14, 2025
Tarun