

Sumeet Chandel Vs. *Pawan alias Pavinder Singh & Ors.*

FAO (MVA) No.220 of 2025

08.10.2025 Present: Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Learned counsel for the appellant states that steps for the service of respondents shall be taken during the course of the day today.

On doing the needful, let notice be issued to the respondents returnable for **06.11.2025**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

October 08, 2025
(V.Himalvi)