

Suneet Chandel vs. Pawan alias Pavinder Singh & Ors.

FAO(MVA) No.220 of 2025

06.11.2025 Present: Ms.Nandita, Advocate vice Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for respondents No.1, 2(a) & 2(b).

Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Notices issued to respondents No.1, 2(a) & 2(b), have been received back duly served, however, there is no representation on their behalf. Hence, they are ordered to be proceeded against *ex parte*.

Notices issued to respondents No.2(c) to 2(e), have been received back unserved for want of correct address. Let fresh notices be issued to the aforesaid respondents No.2(c) to 2(e), returnable for 24.12.2025, on taking appropriate steps within a period of one week.

In the meantime, Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No.3, be also filed.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

November 06, 2025
(reena)