

Suneet Chandel Vs. *Pawan alias Pavinder Singh & ors.*

FAO No.220 of 2025

01.04.2026 Present: Ms. Nandita, Advocate, vice Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Respondents No.1, 2(a) & 2(b) already *ex-parte*.

Mr. Munish Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Learned vice counsel for respondent No.3 prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file Power of Attorney.

As per report of the Registry, steps for the service of respondents No.2(c) to 2(e) were taken on 27.03.2026. Let notice be issued to the aforesaid respondents, returnable within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

April 01, 2026
(V.Himalvi)